RECC DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) J.S. Patent and Trademark Office 102504482 Th. ... OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or population of Patents and Trademarks. 2. Name and address of receiving partures) Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Paychex of New York Name: Paychex, Inc. \square Individual(s) Association Internal Address: P.O. Box 25397 Limited Partnership General Partnership П Street Address: 911 Panarama Trail S Corporation of Delaware City: Rochester State: New York Other ☐ Individual(s) citizenship_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🗷 No Association Nature of conveyance: ☐ General Partnership Merger Assignment ☐ Limited Partnership_____ Security Agreement Change of Name ☐ Corporation of Other: ☑ Other: Limited Liability Company of Delaware If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative Execution Date: July 9, 2003 designation is attached:

Yes

No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes

No Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Exhibit A Attachment B. Trademark Registration No.(s): See Exhibit A Attachment Additional number(s) attached

✓ Yes

✓ No 6. Total number of applications and Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kristen M. Walsh, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 415.00 Internal Address: Nixon Peabody LLP Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: Clinton Square, P.O. Box 31051 8. Deposit account number: 50-1804 Zip: <u>14603-1051</u> City: Rochester State: NY (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 00000086 1797267 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40.00 0 9. Statement and significant To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached document is a true copy of the original document. Heather Mapstone, Esq Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

R694963.1

02 FC:8522

EXHIBIT A

<u>Mark</u>	Registration or Serial No.
CLIENT ADVANTAGE	1,797,267
PAYCHEX	1,929,611
PAYCHEX	1,760,246
PAYCHEX	1,121,151
PAYLINK	1,824,271
PAYCHEX ONLINE (and design)	2,634,265
PL PAYLINK	1,492,985
PREVIEW	2,522,297
RAPID PAYROLL	2,223,368
READYCHEX	2,606,952
REPORTLINK	1,851,060
TAXBRIEF	1,230,684
TAXPAY	1,672,741
PAYCHEX LOANS	Cal. 48937
PAYCHEX ONLINE PAYROLL	76/159,801
VALUEFIRST BENEFITS	76/463,618
PAY-AS-YOU-GO	75/364,903

LEDGER REPORTING ONLINE

TRADEMARK REEL: 002787 FRAME: 0246

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is made this $2^{1/4}$ day of $3^{1/4}$, 2003, by Paychex, Inc., a Delaware corporation, ("Assignor"), in favor of Paychex of New York, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby agrees as follows:

Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, its successors, and assigns, absolutely and unconditionally, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to all its trademarks, including but not limited to those identified on the attached Exhibit A, and the applications and registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by the undersigned, its duly authorized representative.

PAYCHEX, INC.

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF MONROE

Subscribed and sworn before me this day of July, 2003.

My Commission expires _____

KATHLEEN L. COONS NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York Monroe County

My Commission Expires August 31, 192005

R695720.1

TRADEMARK **RECORDED: 07/18/2003** REEL: 002787 FRAME: 0247